02-20-2002

Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	987068
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and adcress of receiving party(ies)
Scanna Technology Limited FEB 1 2 7002	Name: <u>Scanna Management Limited</u>
2-12-02	Internal Address: 104 New Bond Street
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: Bond Street
Security Agreement Change of Nam	
Other	City: London W1S 1SUState: Greatip: Britain
Execution Date: December 20, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)
	X Enclosed
Internal Address: 400 Seventh Street, N.W.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 400 Seventh Street, N.W.	
City: Washington State: D.CZip: 20004	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. /2002 LMUELLER 00000057 5868581 # 40.00 UP Michael R. Slobasky/26,421 Michael R. Slobasky/26,421	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

ATTY. DOCKET NO.: P60347US0

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Scanna Technology Limited, a company of Great Britain, having a place of

business at 104 New Bond Street, London W1S 1SU, Great Britain(formerly at 197 Knightsbridge,

London SW7 1RB, Great Britain), (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title and

interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention known

as DOCUMENT INTERPRETING SYSTEMS for which an application for patent was filed July

9, 1996, and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/635,936, now U.S. Patent No. 5,868,581

(hereinafter the "U.S. patent rights"), and

WHEREAS, Scanna Management Limited, a company of Great Britain, having a place of

business at 104 New Bond Street, London W1S 1SU, Great Britain, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is

desirous of acquiring and has agreed to acquire, and Assignor is desirous of assigning and has agreed

to assign, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and U.S. patent rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Pound (£1) and other good and

valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, of which receipt is hereby

acknowledged, the Assignor, by its undersigned duly authorized officers or other persons having

authority to make this Assignment, hereby transfers, sells and assigns to the Assignee, its successors,

heirs, and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and U.S. patent

rights including all patents that issue therefrom and all divisions, reissues, substitutions,

reexaminations, continuations and extensions thereof.

1

PATENT REEL: 012569 FRAME: 0932 Assignor further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for patent infringement of the rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages, fees, and costs for, any and all acts of past and future infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned this 20th day of DECEMBEY 2001.

Scanna Technology Limited

By:

DR HRAND MAMIGONIANS

Title:

DIRECTOR

Date: 20/12/01

Witness:

Date: 20/12/61

RECORDED: 02/12/2002

Witness:

R:\CMOORE\MRS\3q01\P60347.ASGu